ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT RENEWAL

TO: THE ARC OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED:

12/17/2018

2755 HARTLAND ROAD, SUITE 200

FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22043

CONTRACT NO: 18-277-R

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENTAL

CONTRACT TITLE:

MANAGEMENT SERVICES

DISABILITIES CASE

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 18-277-R including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/24/2020

EXPIRES: 12/23/2021

RENEWALS: NO RENEWALS REMAINING

COMMODITY CODE(S): 91825

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

<u>VENDOR CONTACT:</u> CHERYL JOHNSON <u>VENDOR TEL. NO.:</u> (703) 208-1119 X 109

EMAIL ADDRESS: CJOHNSON@THEARCOFNOVA.ORG

COUNTY CONTACT: JIM BAKER (DHS-ADS) COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-1713

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: JBAKER@ARLINGTONVA.US

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON THE ARC OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: Lucas Alexander PRINT: Cheryl Johnso

SIGNATURETURAS Alexander SIGNATURETURAL Johnson

TITLE: Procuremented of Northern Virginia

DATE: 12/23/2020 DATE: 12/23/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: BA1FAF82-383A-46A4-A6E4-97015B76BFF2 ALEXANDRIA, VA CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, VA CODE TITLE 3, CHAPTER 3 1. CONTRACT NAME PAGE **OF PAGES** MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Regional Developmental Disabilities Case Management 1 2 Services 2. MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 003 December 18, 2020 6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, VA PROCUREMENT DIVISION 100 N. PITT ST., SUITE 301 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Town, County, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. (X) The ARC of Northern Virginia 2755 Hartland Rd. Suite 200 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) Falls Church, VA 22043 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO X RFP641/1712 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) December 23, 2016 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offers is extended is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipts of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: a.) by completing Items 8 and 15 and returning one (1) copy of the amendment: or b.) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted such change may be made by the process identified in the solicitation. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. A. THIS CHANGE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X Purchasing Policies and Procedures E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: This Modification exercises the 3rd option year of the above referenced contract, effective from December 24, 2020 until December 23, 2021. There is (1) remaining renewal options. This Modification also incorporates the increase to the reimbursement rate from 80% to 85% of the Medicaid unit rate, effective January 1, 2021. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Cheryl Johnson, Director of Services Randy Burns, CPPB: Purchasing Agent 15B, CONTRACTOR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, VA BY 16C. DATE Randy Burns 12/22/20 12/22/2020 ignature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)